502731497 03/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2778103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENEWABLE ENERGY HOLDINGS, LLC	03/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL STRIZKI	
Street Address:	26 SNYDERTOWN ROAD	
City:	HOPEWELL	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08525	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7806377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 607-256-2000

Email: brown@bpmlegal.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL F. BROWN

Address Line 1: 118 NORTH TIOGA STREET - SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RE2.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. BROWN, REG NO 29,619
SIGNATURE:	/ mfb #29619 /
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=00497840#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032489 FRAME: 0018

502731497

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, Renewable Energy Holdings, LLC, having offices 97 River Rd., Flemington NJ 08822,, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Michael Strizki, residing at 26 Snydertown Road, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525, and heirs and assigns (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in US Patent 7,806,377, entitled "Modular Solar Panel Mounting System", issued on October 5, 2010, and all the rights and privileges in said Patent. Renewable Energy Holdings, LLC, obtained ownership of said patent by assignment dated February 24, 2009, and recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2009, at Reel/Frame 022328/0769.

Renewable Entergy Holdings, LLC, hereby agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said patent.

Renewable Energy Holdings, LLC

Name: Jarry 3

Tiple: YOUE PRENTAGINT

Date: 3/19/14

Assignee:

Name Michael Střízki...

Date: 3/15/14

{00497466.DOCX_1}

PATENT REEL: 032489 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 03/20/2014